

GROSVENOR BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

Address: 4 Moss Road;Fynnland; Durban; 4052 Postal: PO Box 21012; Bluff; Durban; 4036 Tel: +27 (031) 9418283 Email: admin@gbhschool.co.za Website: www.gbhschool.co.za

Grosvenor Boys High School Website Policy

Introduction

Welcome to the official website of Grosvenor Boys High School ("the Website"). This policy outlines the terms and conditions governing the use of the Website. By accessing or using the Website, you agree to comply with and be bound by this policy. If you do not agree with any part of this policy, please do not use the Website.

Content and Use

Accuracy of Information

Grosvenor Boys High School strives to ensure that all information provided on the Website is accurate and up-to-date. However, we do not guarantee the completeness, accuracy, or reliability of any information on the Website. Users are encouraged to verify any information before relying on it.

Intellectual Property

All content on the Website, including text, images, logos, and multimedia, is the property of Grosvenor Boys High School or its content suppliers and is protected by intellectual property laws. Unauthorized use of any content is strictly prohibited.

User Conduct

Users of the Website must not:

- Engage in any activity that disrupts or interferes with the Website's functionality.
- Post or transmit any unlawful, threatening, defamatory, obscene, or otherwise objectionable material.
- Use the Website for any illegal purposes or to promote illegal activities.

Privacy



GROSVENOR BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

Address: 4 Moss Road;Fynnland; Durban; 4052 Postal: PO Box 21012; Bluff; Durban; 4036 Tel: +27 (031) 9418283 Email: admin@gbhschool.co.za Website: www.gbhschool.co.za

Personal Information

Grosvenor Boys High School is committed to protecting your privacy. Any personal information collected through the Website will be handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

Cookies

The Website may use cookies to enhance user experience. Users can control the use of cookies through their browser settings.

External Links

The Website may contain links to external websites that are not operated by Grosvenor Boys High School. We have no control over the content or practices of these websites and are not responsible for their content or privacy practices.

Limitation of Liability

Grosvenor Boys High School shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your access to, use of, or inability to use the Website.

Modifications to the Policy

Grosvenor Boys High School reserves the right to modify this policy at any time. Changes will be posted on this page, and your continued use of the Website constitutes acceptance of the revised policy.

Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about this policy or the Website, please contact us at:

Grosvenor Boys High School

4 Moss Road, Bluff, 4052



GROSVENOR BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

Address: 4 Moss Road;Fynnland; Durban; 4052 Postal: PO Box 21012; Bluff; Durban; 4036 Tel: +27 (031) 9418283 Email: admin@gbhschool.co.za

Email: admin@gbhschool.co.za
Website: www.gbhschool.co.za

Email: marketing@gbhschool.co.za

Phone: 031 941 8283

By using the Website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by this policy.